

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239

Tel. No.: 0361-2739502, Fax No.03612739546/22
e-mail:md@apgcl.com, Website: www.apgcl.org

No.: HR/APGCL/Esstt/2020/1174/111*

Date: 24/09/2021

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of earlier notification vide No. HR/APGCL/Esstt/2020/1174/88 dated 09/06/2021, this is for information of all the candidates who have been shortlisted for **Document Verification** and **Personal Interview** for the post of **Assistant Manager (Law)** in APGCL, on the basis of the marks obtained in the OMR based written examination held for the said post on 21/02/2021 at Guwahati , that the same shall be held on **06/10/2021 (Wednesday)** at Guwahati as per the details given below:

Name of the post: Assistant Manager (Law)

Reporting Time: 11:00 AM

<u>Venue:</u> Conference Hall of Assam Science and Technology University (ASTU)

Assam Engineering College, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781013.

All concerned candidates are asked to be present at the said venue on the aforesaid date strictly on time.

Further, all candidates are asked to visit official website of APGCL regularly (www.apgcl.org) for further details, in this regard.

Chairperson, Selection Committee, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1.

A